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TOTAL

VACl. VACCINATED FROM COVID-
19

Yes, I am fully vaccinated
Yes, I am partially
vaccinated

No, but I plan to be
vaccinated

No, and I'm not sure about
being vaccinated

No, and I don't plan to be
vaccinated

Prefer not to say

YES (NET)
NO (NET)

VAC2. PROPOSAL FOR VACCINE
VERIFICATION

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know enough to say

I am against COVID-19
vaccines and refuse to get
one

SUPPORT (NET)
OPPOSE (NET)

TOT

800

26%
16%

24%

14%

18%

1%

42%
56%

34%
26%

19%
11%
6%

60%
23%

VAC1l. Vaccinated from COVID-19.

31680 Nationwide GenPop

VAC2. Proposal for vaccine verification.

GENDER AGE 3-WAY AGE 4-WAY EDUCATION INCOME PARTY ID 2020 VOTE
18- 45- 18- 30- 45- NON- LESS $50K- MORE IND NO
MEN WOMN 44 64 65+ 29 44 64 65+ COLL COLL $50K $100 $100K DEM OTH GOP BIDEN TRUMP VOTE
388 412 377 271 152 173 203 271 152 573 227 297 180 214 343 138 319 363 325 100
32% 20% 21% 21% 47% 16% 26% 21% 47% 18% 46% 16% 19% 34% 35% 16% 21% 36% 20% 7%
15% 18% 14% 21% 15% 13% 14% 21% 15% 15% 20% 12% 22% 18% 19% 15% 13% 19% 14% 11%
28% 21% 29% 24% 13% 28% 30% 24% 13% 25% 22% 24% 22% 26% 30% 22% 19% 30% 19% 20%
11% 16% 13% 17% 10% 17% 9% 17% 10% 17% 5% 18% 17% 11% 8% 17% 19% 9% 19% 16%
13% 24% 22% 16% 13% 26% 19% 16% 13% 23% 6% 28% 18% 10% 8% 25% 27% 5% 26% 42%
1% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 5% 1% * 1% 5%
47% 38% 35% 42% 63% 28% 40% 42% 63% 33% 65% 28% 41% 53% 54% 31% 34% 55% 34% 18%
52% 61% 64% 58% 36% 72% 57% 58% 36% 66% 33% 70% 57% 47% 45% 64% 65% 45% 65% 77%
39% 29% 34% 34% 34% 26% 41% 34% 34% 28% 50% 28% 30% 34% 50% 28% 19% 53% 16% 25%
28% 23% 27% 21% 29% 33% 22% 21% 29% 24% 28% 22% 23% 30% 32% 13% 24% 32% 21% 17%
5% 5% 6% 5% 1% 7% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 6% 7% 3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 6% 8%
18% 19% 14% 24% 21% 8% 19% 24% 21% 21% 13% 19% 22% 20% 6% 21% 31% 6% 34% 15%
8% 14% 13% 9% 11% 18% 8% 9% 11% 14% 4% 14% 14% 10% 6% 27% 10% 5% 16% 18%
2% 9% 6% 7% 4% 8% 4% 7% 4% 7% 1% 11% 4% 3% 2% 8% 8% 1% 8% 16%
67% 53% 61% 56% 63% 59% 63% 56% 63% 53% 78% 51% 53% 64% 83% 41% 43% 85% 37% 43%
23%  24% 20% 29% 22% 15% 25% 29% 22% 26% 16% 25% 29% 23% 9% 25% 38% 8% 40% 23%

April 2021



Global Strategy Group Page 2
Bannerl - VAX Table2

TOTAL

31680 Nationwide GenPop

VAC3. Vaccine mandatory. VAC4. Vaccine document effort.

GENDER AGE 3-WAY AGE 4-WAY EDUCATION INCOME PARTY ID

VAC5. Names of vaccine confirmation document (First).

April 2021

2020 VOTE

18- 45- 30- 45-

65+ 29 44 64

NON-
COLL COLL

LESS $50K- MORE
$50K $100 $100K

IND
DEM OTH GOP

TOT

800 203 271 573 227 343 138 319

VAC3. VACCINE MANDATORY

44% 41% 46% 48% 40% 42% 43% 40% 42% 46% 40% 50% 38% 45% 48% 46% 39%

It is entirely voluntary.
Every person can choose
whether or not they want to
apply for the vaccine
document. Those that don't
can still travel, but under
stricter rules. Those that
do apply can return to

their normal travel routine.

This is another example of
government overreach. We
shouldn't be collecting
this kind of information on
anyone. Washington already
has too much control over
our lives. Let's not make
it worse.

It should be mandatory. Now
is not the time to allow
people who are reckless
about the pandemic to
continue to endanger others
and enabling spread of the
virus when they travel.

VAC4.
The national public health
agencies
The medical companies
responsible for the vaccine
The transportation
companies (airlines, rail,
etc.)

VAC5. NAMES OF VACCINE

CONFIRMATION DOCUMENT (FIRST)

verification
certificate
credential
passport
permit
ticket

visa

L

VACCINE DOCUMENT EFFORT

28%

28%

51%

38%

10%

40%
22%
11%
11%
6%
6%
4%

29%

30%

47%

41%

12%

37%
28%
7%
11%
5%
7%
5%

28%

26%

55%

36%

9%

42%
17%
15%
11%
7%
4%
4%

30%

22%

48%

38%

14%

35%
22%
11%
11%
9%
8%
4%

28%

32%

57%

35%

8%

39%
24%
11%
12%
2%
5%
7%

26%

33%

47%

46%

7%

53%
21%
12%
6%
6%
2%
1%

31%

45%

39%

16%

32%
23%
13%
11%
10%

6%

6%

30% 28% 26%

27% 32% 33%

51%

37%

11%

38%
21%
9%
12%
8%
9%
2%

57%

35%

8%

39%
24%
11%
12%
2%
5%
7%

47%

46%

7%

53%
21%
12%
6%
6%
2%
1%

30%

24%

49%

40%

11%

41%
23%
11%
10%
7%
6%
4%

25%

36%

56%

34%

10%

38%
22%
10%
13%
5%
6%
6%

30%

21%

42%

50%

9%

42%
17%
14%
9%
6%
9%
3%

36%

26%

56%

37%

7%

44%
27%
11%
9%
4%
2%
4%

24%

31%

53%

31%

16%

37%
25%

14%
11%
4%
2%

17%

29%

40%

35% 25% 21%

63%

28%

9%

37%
24%
9%
11%
7%
6%
6%

40%

49%

11%

43%
12%
19%
14%
5%
4%
2%

43%

45%

12%

41%
25%
10%

6%
6%
3%

NO
BIDEN TRUMP VOTE

48% 38% 49%

15% 42% 33%

37% 20% 18%

64% 37% 52%

28% 50% 38%

9% 13% 10%

35%
23%

40%
24% 15%
10% 12%  11%
12% 10% 8%
7% 7% 3%
7% 4% 4%
6% 3% 3%

55%
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VAC5. Names of vaccine confirmation document (Total).

TOTAL

VAC5. NAMES OF VACCINE
CONFIRMATION DOCUMENT (TOTAL)
verification

certificate

credential

passport

permit

visa

ticket

L

VAC7. POSSIBILITY OF TRAVEL
Definitely

Probably

Possibly

Probably not

Definitely not

I've already been vaccinated

DEFINITELY/PROBABLY (NET)
DEFINITELY NOT /PROBABLY
NOT (NET)

VAC8. PASSPORT
Yes

No

Not sure

TOT

800

63%
50%
28%
20%
18%
12%
10%

34%
17%
15%

8%
14%
12%

51%
22%

51%
47%
2%

31680 Nationwide GenPop

VAC6. And what is your second choice?. VAC7. Possibility of travel. VAC8. Passport.

GENDER AGE 3-WAY AGE 4-WAY EDUCATION INCOME PARTY ID 2020 VOTE
18- 45- 18- 30- 45- NON- LESS $50K- MORE IND NO
MEN WOMN 44 64 65+ 29 44 64 65+ COLL COLL $50K $100 $100K DEM OTH GOP BIDEN TRUMP VOTE
388 412 377 271 152 173 203 271 152 573 227 297 180 214 343 138 319 363 325 100
64% 62% 60% 63% 70% 61% 60% 63% 70% 64% 60% 65% 63% 63% 62% 66% 63% 59% 63% 76%
54% 46% 41% 58% 55% 39% 43% 58% 55% 52% 45% 45% 56% 51% 50% 50% 49% 49% 51% 52%
19% 36% 27% 26% 32% 29% 25% 26% 32% 29% 24% 33% 26% 22% 22% 31% 32% 23% 30% 34%
21% 19% 23% 20% 11% 20% 25% 20% 11% 16% 28% 17% 17% 25% 22% 24% 15% 24% 16% 13%
18% 18% 22% 10% 21% 22% 21% 10% 21% 18% 18% 17% 20% 20% 18% 16% 18% 18% 19% 12%
14% 11% 14% 13% 7% 18% 11% 13% 7% 12%  14% 10% 11% 11% 14% 9% 12% 14% 12% 8%
11% 9% 13% 10% 4% 10% 15% 10% 4% 10% 10% 14% 7% 7% 11% 4% 11% 12% 9% 5%
42% 26% 38% 35% 22% 37% 38% 35% 22% 28% 48% 23% 23% 40% 38% 31% 30% 43% 28% 15%
17% 18% 21% 13% 15% 23% 20% 13% 15% 17% 18% 13% 26% 16% 22% 8% 16% 22% 14% 13%
15% 14% 15% 17% 8% 17% 14% 17% 8% 17% 8% 17% 16% 16% 14% 18% 13% 13% 14% 20%
8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 10% 7% 10% 5% 10% 5% 13% 10% 2% 4% 12% 11% 4% 12% 12%
9% 18% 13% 16% 12% 11% 15% 16% 12% 16% 8% 23% 9% 11% 5% 24% 19% 4% 20% 33%
9% 15% 4% 10% 37% 1% 6% 10% 37% 12% 13% 11% 15% 16% 16% 6% 11% 14% 12% 6%
59% 44% 59% 47% 38% 60% 58% 47% 38% 45% 66% 36% 49% 56% 61% 40% 45% 65% 41% 28%
17%  27% 22% 25% 17% 22% 22% 25% 17% 26% 12% 36% 19% 12% 9% 36% 30% 8% 32% 45%
58% 44% 57% 47% 40% 51% 62% 47% 40% 39% 80% 25% 50% 71% 55% 45% 48% 58% 49% 29%
40% 54% 39% 52% 58% 43% 35% 52% 58% 58% 18% 73% 44% 28% 44% 48% 50% 41% 49% 62%
3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 6% * 1% 8% 2% 1% 2% 9%

April 2021
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GENDER AGE 3-WAY AGE 4-WAY EDUCATION INCOME PARTY ID 2020 VOTE

18- 45- 18- 30- 45- NON- LESS $50K- MORE IND NO
TOT MEN WOMN 44 64 65+ 29 44 64 65+ COLL COLL $50K $100 $100K DEM OTH GOP BIDEN TRUMP VOTE

TOTAL 800 388 412 377 271 152 173 203 271 152 573 227 297 180 214 343 138 319 363 325 100
GENDER

Men 49% 100% - 53% 46% 43% 51% 54% 46% 43% 44% 60% 42% 42% 52% 48% 46% 50% 50% 50% 40%
Women 51% - 100% 47% 54% 57% 49% 46% 54% 57% 56% 40% 58% 58% 48% 52% 54% 50% 50% 50% 60%
AGE 3-WAY

18-44 47% 51% 43% 100% - - 100% 100% - - 45% 51% 40% 46% 52% 51% 58% 38% 51% 37% 61%
45-64 34% 32% 35% - 100% - - - 100% - 34% 33% 37% 33% 28% 33% 30% 37% 32% 37% 33%
65+ 19% 17% 21% - - 100% - - - 100% 20% 16% 22% 21% 21% 16% 12% 25% 16% 26% 6%
AGE 4-WAY

18-29 22% 23% 21% 46% - - 100% - - - 25% 13% 21% 21% 21% 20% 28% 21% 21% 18% 34%
30-44 25% 28% 23% 54% - - - 100% - - 20% 38% 19% 25% 31% 31% 30% 17% 30% 19% 27%
45-64 34% 32% 35% - 100% - - - 100% - 34% 33% 37% 33% 28% 33% 30% 37% 32% 37% 33%
65+ 19% 17% 21% - - 100% - - - 100% 20% 16% 22% 21% 21% 16% 12% 25% 16% 26% 6%
EDUCATION

Non-college 72% 65% 78% 69% 72% 76% 83% 57% 72% 76% 100% - 90% 75% 56% 64% 79% T77% 62% 76% 91%
College 28% 35% 22% 31% 28% 24% 17% 43% 28% 24% - 100% 10% 25% 44% 36% 21% 23% 38% 24% 9%
INCOME

Less than $50,000 37% 32% 42% 32% 41% 43% 37% 28% 41% 43% 47% 13% 100% - - 31% 56% 36% 30% 36% 66%
Between $50,000 and $100,000 23% 19% 26% 22% 22% 25% 22% 22% 22% 25% 24% 20% - 100% - 25% 17% 23% 23% 23% 18%
More than $100,000 27% 29% 25% 29% 22% 29% 25% 33% 22% 29% 21%  42% - - 100% 28% 21% 27% 29% 28% 10%
PARTY ID

Democrats (w/leaners) 43% 43% 43% 46% 42% 36% 39% 53% 42% 36% 38% 55% 35% 47% 46% 100% - - 86% 4% 18%
Independent/Other 17% 16% 18% 21% 15% 11% 23% 20% 15% 11% 19% 13% 26% 13% 14% - 100% - 9% 13% 53%
Republicans (w/leaners) 40% 41% 39% 32% 43% 53% 39% 27% 43% 53% 43% 32% 39% 40% 41% - - 100% 5% 82% 28%
2020 VOTE

Voted for Democrat Joe Biden 45% 47% 44% 50% 43% 39% 45% 54% 43% 39% 40% 60% 36% 47% 50% 91% 24% 6% 100% - -
Voted for Republican Donald 41% 42% 40% 32% 45% 55% 34% 31% 45% 55% 43% 34% 40% 42% 43% 4% 32% 84% - 100% -

Trump

Did not vote 12% 10% 15% 16% 12% 4% 19% 13% 12% 4% 16% 4% 22% 10% 5% 5% 38% 9% - - 100%





