Global Strategy Group Page 1 Banner1 - VAX Table1

VAC1. Vaccinated from COVID-19. VAC2. Proposal for vaccine verification.

			NDER			E 3-WAY		AGE 4-WAY				EDUCATION		INCOM	E	PARTY ID			202	2020 VOTE		
	TOT		WOMN	18- 44	45- 64	65+ 	18- 29	30- 44	45- 64	65+	NON- COLL		LESS \$50K	\$50K- \$100	MORE \$100K	DEM	IND OTH	GOP	BIDEN	TRUMP	NO VOTE	
TOTAL	800	388	412	377	271	152	173	203	271	152	573	227	297	180	214	343	138	319	363	325	100	
VAC1. VACCINATED FROM COVID-																						
Yes, I am fully vaccinated	26%	32%	20%	21%	21%	47%	16%	26%	21%	47%	18%	46%	16%	19%	34%	35%	16%	21%	36%	20%	7 %	
Yes, I am partially vaccinated	16%	15%	18%	14%	21%	15%	13%	14%	21%	15%	15%	20%	12%	22%	18%	19%	15%	13%	19%	14%	11%	
No, but I plan to be vaccinated	24%	28%	21%	29%	24%	13%	28%	30%	24%	13%	25%	22%	24%	22%	26%	30%	22%	19%	30%	19%	20%	
No, and I'm not sure about being vaccinated	14%	11%	16%	13%	17%	10%	17%	9%	17%	10%	17%	5%	18%	17%	11%	8%	17%	19%	9%	19%	16%	
No, and I don't plan to be vaccinated	18%	13%	24%	22%	16%	13%	26%	19%	16%	13%	23%	6%	28%	18%	10%	8%	25%	27%	5%	26%	42%	
Prefer not to say	1%	1%	2%	2%	1%	2%	-	3%	1%	2%	1%	1%	2%	2%	*	1%	5%	1%	*	1%	5%	
YES (NET)	42%	47%	38%	35%	42%	63%	28%	40%	42%	63%	33%	65%	28%	41%	53%	54%	31%	34%	55%	34%		
NO (NET)	56%	52%	61%	64%	58%	36%	72%	57%	58%	36%	66%	33%	70%	57%	47%	45%	64%	65%	45%	65%	77%	
VAC2. PROPOSAL FOR VACCINE VERIFICATION																						
Strongly support	34%	39%	29%	34%	34%	34%	26%	41%	34%	34%	28%	50%	28%	30%	34%	50%	28%	19%	53%	16%	25%	
Somewhat support	26%	28%	23%	27%	21%	29%	33%	22%	21%	29%	24%	28%	22%	23%	30%	32%	13%	24%	32%	21%	17%	
Somewhat oppose	5%	5%	5%	6%	5%	1%	7%	5%	5%	1%	5%	3%	6%	7%	3%	3%	4%	7%	3%	6%	88	
Strongly oppose	19%	18%	19%	14%	24%	21%	88	19%	24%	21%	21%	13%	19%	22%	20%	6%	21%	31%	6%	34%	15%	
Don't know enough to say	11%	88	14%	13%	9%	11%	18%	8%	9%	11%	14%	4%	14%	14%	10%	6%	27%	10%	5%	16%	18%	
I am against COVID-19 vaccines and refuse to get one	6%	2%	9%	6%	7%	4%	8%	4%	7%	4%	7%	1%	11%	4%	3%	2%	8%	8%	1%	8%	16%	
SUPPORT (NET)	60%	67%	53%	61%	56%	63%	59%	63%	56%	63%	53%	78%	51%	53%	64%	83%	41%	43%	85%	37%	43%	
OPPOSE (NET)	23%	23%	24%	20%	29%	22%	15%	25%	29%	22%	26%	16%	25%	29%	23%	9%	25%	38%	8%	40%		

Banner1 - VAX Table2

VAC3. Vaccine mandatory. VAC4. Vaccine document effort. VAC5. Names of vaccine confirmation document (First).

			IDER	AGE 3-WAY			AGE 4-WAY				EDUCA			INCOME		PARTY ID			2020 VOTE		
				18-	45-		18-	30-	45-		NON-			\$50K-			IND				NO
	TOT	MEN	WOMN	44	64	65+	29	44	64	65+	COLL	COLL		\$100		DEM	OTH	GOP	BIDEN '	TRUMP	
TOTAL	800	388	412	377	271	152	173	203	271	152	573	227	297	180	214	343	138	319	363	325	100
VAC3. VACCINE MANDATORY It is entirely voluntary. Every person can choose whether or not they want to apply for the vaccine document. Those that don't can still travel, but under stricter rules. Those that do apply can return to their normal travel routine.	44%	41%	46%	48%	40%	42%	52%	43%	40%	42 %	46%	40%	50%	38%	45%	48%	46%	39%	48%	38%	49%
This is another example of government overreach. We shouldn't be collecting this kind of information on anyone. Washington already has too much control over our lives. Let's not make it worse.	28%	29%	28%	30%	28%	26%	31%	30%	28%	26%	30%	25%	30%	36%	24%	17%	29%	40%	15%	42%	33%
It should be mandatory. Now is not the time to allow people who are reckless about the pandemic to continue to endanger others and enabling spread of the virus when they travel.	28%	30%	26%	22%	32%	33%	17%	27%	32%	33%	24%	36%	21%	26%	31%	35%	25%	21%	37%	20%	18%
VAC4. VACCINE DOCUMENT EFFORT																					
The national public health agencies	51%	47%	55%	48%	57%	47%	45%	51%	57%	47%	49%	56%	42%	56%	53%	63%	40%	43%	64%	37%	52%
The medical companies responsible for the vaccine	38%	41%	36%	38%	35%	46%	39%	37%	35%	46%	40%	34%	50%	37%	31%	28%	49%	45%	28%	50%	38%
The transportation companies (airlines, rail, etc.)	10%	12%	9%	14%	8%	7%	16%	11%	8%	7%	11%	10%	9%	7%	16%	9%	11%	12%	9%	13%	10%
VAC5. NAMES OF VACCINE CONFIRMATION DOCUMENT (FIRST)																					
A verification	40%	37%	42%	35%	39%	53%	32%	38%	39%	53%	41%	38%	42%	44%	37%	37%	43%	41%	35%	40%	55%
A certificate	22%	28%	17%	22%	24%	21%	23%	21%	24%	21%	23%	22%	17%	27%	25%	24%	12%	25%	23%	24%	15%
A credential	11%	7 %	15%	11%	11%	12%	13%	9%	11%	12%	11%	10%	14%	11%	8%	9%	19%	10%	10%	12%	11%
A passport	11%	11%	11%	11%	12%	6%	11%	12%	12%	6%	10%	13%	9%	9%	14%	11%	14%	9%	12%	10%	8%
A permit	6%	5%	7%	9%	2%	6%	10%	8%	2%	6%	7%	5%	6%	4%	11%	7%	5%	6%	7%	7%	3%
A ticket	6%	7%	4%	8%	5%	2%	6%	9%	5%	2%	6%	6%	9%	2%	4%	6%	4%	6%	7%	4%	4%
A visa	4%	5%	4%	4%	7%	1%	6%	2%	7%	1%	4%	6%	3%	4%	2%	6%	2%	3%	6%	3%	3%

Banner1 - VAX Table3

VAC5. Names of vaccine confirmation document (Total). VAC6. And what is your second choice?. VAC7. Possibility of travel. VAC8. Passport.

			NDER AGE 3-WAY					AGE 4			EDUCA			INCOM	PARTY ID			2020 VOTE			
	TOT		WOMN	18- 44	45- 64	65+ 	18- 29	30- 44	45- 64	65+ 	NON-	COLL	LESS	\$50K- \$100	MORE	DEM	IND OTH	GOP	BIDEN		NO
TOTAL	800	388	412	377	271	152	173	203	271	152	573	227	297	180	214	343	138	319	363	325	100
VAC5. NAMES OF VACCINE																					
CONFIRMATION DOCUMENT (TOTAL)																					
A verification	63%	64%	62%	60%	63%	70%	61%	60%	63%	70%	64%	60%	65%	63%	63%	62%	66%	63%	59%	63%	76%
A certificate	50%	54%	46%	41%	58%	55%	39%	43%	58%	55%	52%	45%	45%	56%	51%	50%	50%	49%	49%	51%	52%
A credential	28%	19%	36%	27%	26%	32%	29%	25%	26%	32%	29%	24%	33%	26%	22%	22%	31%	32%	23%	30%	34%
A passport	20%	21%	19%	23%	20%	11%	20%	25%	20%	11%	16%	28%	17%	17%	25%	22%	24%	15%	24%	16%	13%
A permit	18%	18%	18%	22%	10%	21%	22%	21%	10%	21%	18%	18%	17%	20%	20%	18%	16%	18%	18%	19%	12%
A visa	12%	14%	11%	14%	13%	7%	18%	11%	13%	7%	12%	14%	10%	11%	11%	14%	9%	12%	14%	12%	88
A ticket	10%	11%	9%	13%	10%	4%	10%	15%	10%	4%	10%	10%	14%	7%	7%	11%	4%	11%	12%	9%	5%
VAC7. POSSIBILITY OF TRAVEL																					
Definitely	34%	42%	26%	38%	35%	22%	37%	38%	35%	22%	28%	48%	23%	23%	40%	38%	31%	30%	43%	28%	15%
Probably	17%	17%	18%	21%	13%	15%	23%	20%	13%	15%	17%	18%	13%	26%	16%	22%	88	16%	22%	14%	13%
Possibly	15%	15%	14%	15%	17%	88	17%	14%	17%	8%	17%	8%	17%	16%	16%	14%	18%	13%	13%	14%	20%
Probably not	88	8%	9%	88	10%	5%	10%	7%	10%	5%	10%	5%	13%	10%	2%	4%	12%	11%	4%	12%	12%
Definitely not	14%	9%	18%	13%	16%	12%	11%	15%	16%	12%	16%	88	23%	9%	11%	5%	24%	19%	4%	20%	33%
I've already been vaccinated	12%	9%	15%	4%	10%	37%	1%	6%	10%	37%	12%	13%	11%	15%	16%	16%	6%	11%	14%	12%	6 %
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY (NET)	51%	59%	44%	59%	47%	38%	60%	58%	47%	38%	45%	66%	36%	49%	56%	61%	40%	45%	65%	41%	28%
DEFINITELY NOT /PROBABLY NOT (NET)	22%	17%	27%	22%	25%	17%	22%	22%	25%	17%	26%	12%	36%	19%	12%	9%	36%	30%	8%	32%	45%
VAC8. PASSPORT																					
Yes	51%	58%	44%	57%	47%	40%	51%	62%	47%	40%	39%	80%	25%	50%	71%	55%	45%	48%	58%	49%	29%
No	47%	40%	54%	39%	52%	58%	43%	35%	52%	58%	58%	18%	73%	44%	28%	44%	48%	50%	41%	49%	62%
Not sure	2%	3%	2%	4%	1%	1%	5%	3%	1%	1%	3%	1%	2%	6%	*	1%	88	2%	1%	2%	9%

Banner1 - VAX by Banner1 - VAX

		GENDER			AGE 3-WAY		AGE 4-WAY				EDUCATION		INCOME			PARTY ID			2020 VOTE		
	TOT		WOMN	18- 44	45- 64	65+	18- 29	30- 44	45- 64	65+	NON-	COLL		\$50K- \$100	MORE \$100K	DEM	IND OTH	GOP	BIDEN	TRUMP	NO VOTE
TOTAL	800	388	412	377	271	152	173	203	271	152	573	227	297	180	214	343	138	319	363	325	100
GENDER																					
Men	49%	100%	-	53%	46%	43%	51%	54%	46%	43%	44%	60%	42%	42%	52%	48%	46%	50%	50%	50%	40%
Women	51%	-	100%	47%	54%	57%	49%	46%	54%	57%	56%	40%	58%	58%	48%	52%	54%	50%	50%	50%	60%
AGE 3-WAY																					
18-44	47%	51%	43%	100%	-	-	100%	100%	-	-	45%	51%	40%	46%	52%	51%	58%	38%	51%	37%	61%
45-64	34%	32%	35%	-	100%	-	-	-	100%	-	34%	33%	37%	33%	28%	33%	30%	37%	32%	37%	33%
65+	19%	17%	21%	-	-	100%	-	-	-	100%	20%	16%	22%	21%	21%	16%	12%	25%	16%	26%	6%
AGE 4-WAY																					
18-29	22%	23%	21%	46%	-	-	100%	-	-	-	25%	13%	21%	21%	21%	20%	28%	21%	21%	18%	34%
30-44	25%	28%	23%	54%	-	-	-	100%	-	-	20%	38%	19%	25%	31%	31%	30%	17%	30%	19%	27%
45-64	34%	32%	35%	-	100%	-	-	-	100%	-	34%	33%	37%	33%	28%	33%	30%	37%	32%	37%	33%
65+	19%	17%	21%	-	-	100%	-	-	-	100%	20%	16%	22%	21%	21%	16%	12%	25%	16%	26%	6%
EDUCATION																					
Non-college	72%	65%	78%	69%	72%	76%	83%	57%	72%	76%	100%	-	90%	75%	56%	64%	79%	77%	62%	76%	91%
College	28%	35%	22%	31%	28%	24%	17%	43%	28%	24%	-	100%	10%	25%	44%	36%	21%	23%	38%	24%	9%
INCOME																					
Less than \$50,000	37%	32%	42%	32%	41%	43%	37%	28%	41%	43%	47%	13%	100%	-	-	31%	56%	36%	30%	36%	66%
Between \$50,000 and \$100,000	23%	19%	26%	22%	22%	25%	22%	22%	22%	25%	24%	20%	-	100%	-	25%	17%	23%	23%	23%	18%
More than \$100,000	27%	29%	25%	29%	22%	29%	25%	33%	22%	29%	21%	42%	-	-	100%	28%	21%	27%	29%	28%	10%
PARTY ID																					
Democrats (w/leaners)	43%	43%	43%	46%	42%	36%	39%	53%	42%	36%	38%	55%	35%	47%	46%	100%	-	-	86%	4%	18%
Independent/Other	17%	16%	18%	21%	15%	11%	23%	20%	15%	11%	19%	13%	26%	13%	14%	-	100%	-	9%	13%	53%
Republicans (w/leaners)	40%	41%	39%	32%	43%	53%	39%	27%	43%	53%	43%	32%	39%	40%	41%	-	-	100%	5%	82%	28%
2020 VOTE																					
Voted for Democrat Joe Biden	45%	47%	44%	50%	43%	39%	45%	54%	43%	39%	40%	60%	36%	47%	50%	91%	24%	6%	100%	-	-
Voted for Republican Donald Trump	41%	42%	40%	32%	45 %	55%	34%	31%	45%	55%	43%	34%	40%	42%	43%	4%	32%	84%	-	100%	-
Did not vote	12%	10%	15%	16%	12%	4%	19%	13%	12%	4%	16%	4%	22%	10%	5%	5%	38%	9%	-	-	100%